AFT26HW050SR3 AFT26HW050GSR3 AFT26H050W26SR3
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF Power LDMOS Transistors
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFETs
These 9 watt asymmetrical Doherty RF power LDMOS transistors are
designed for cellular base station applications requiring very wide instantaneous

C7
C6C5
C9*
C14
C18
C19
C17
C2*
C8*
*C1, C2, C8 and C9 are mounted vertically.
**R1 and R2 are stacked.
Table 5. AFT26HW050SR3 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C8, C9, C10, C11,
C14, C15
3.9 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B3R9BT500XT ATC
C3 0.4 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R4BT500XT ATC
C4 0.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R3BT500XT ATC
C5, C6 0.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B0R2BT500XT ATC
C7 0.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B0R1BT500XT ATC
C12, C13 4.7 F Chip Capacitors C4532X7S2A475M230KB TDK
C16, C17 10 F Chip Capacitors C5750X7S2A106M230KB TDK
C18, C19, C20, C21 1.0 F Chip Capacitors 12065G105ZAT2A AVX
R1, R2 100 , 1/4 W Chip Resistors WCR1206-100RFI Welwyn
R3, R4, R5, R6 10 k, 1/4 W Chip Resistors WCR1206-10K0FI Welwyn
R7, R8 4.7 , 1/4 W Chip Resistors WCR1206-4R70FI Welwyn
Z1 2300--2700 MHz Band, 90, 5 dB Hybrid Coupler X3C25P1-05S Anaren
PCB 0.030, r = 3.5 RF35A2 Taconic
AFT26HW050SR3 AFT26HW050GSR3 AFT26H050W26SR3
5

C9
C15
C10
C3
C8
C16
C11
C17
VGGA
C
P
VDDA
VGGB VDDB
Table A--1. AFT26HW050GSR3 Characterization Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 3.3 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J3R3CBTTR AVX
C2, C4, C7, C10, C11 4.7 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J4R7CBTTR AVX
C3, C12, C13, C15 0.5 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J0R5BBTTR AVX
C5, C6 4.7 F Chip Capacitors C4532X7S2A475M230KB TDK
C8, C9 3.3 F Chip Capacitors C3225X7S2A335M200AB TDK
C14, C17 0.2 pF Chip Capacitors 08051J0R2ABTTR AVX
C16 0.1 pF Chip Capacitor 08051J0R1ABTTR AVX
R1 51 , 1/4 W Chip Resistor WCR1206-51FI Welwyn
R2, R3 4.7 , 1/8 W Chip Resistors WCR0805--4R7FI Welwyn
Z1 2300--2700 MHz Band, 90, 5 dB Hybrid Coupler X3C25P1-05S Anaren
PCB 0.030, r = 3.5 RF35A2 Taconic
20
RF Device Data